

4.20.01

Please record the attact  2. Name and address of  Mitsumi Electric 8-8-2 Kokuryo-c Chofu-shi Tokyo	
Name and address of     Mitsumi Electric     8-8-2 Kokuryo-c	f receiving party(ies):
Mitsumi Electric 8-8-2 Kokuryo-c	
8-8-2 Kokuryo-d	Company Ltd
1	cho
Additional Name(s) & Addre	· · ·
Additional Name(s) & Addre	555(65) attached = 165 2110
ication, the execution date	of the application is:
B: Patent	No.(s)
attached? □ Yes ☒ No	
6. Total number of appli	cations and patents involved
7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41 \$ 40.00 ⊠ Enclosed	
account number	nber: 50-0595 any Additional Fees to deposit this page if paying by deposit account)
SE THIS SPACE	40E
-Dollar	Prect and any attached copy is a  Date  of pages enclosed: -
	o. began director.
ssioner for Patents Assignments	
	8-8-2 Kokuryo-Chofu-shi Toky Additional Name(s) & Addre  ication, the execution date  B: Patent attached?

**PATENT REEL: 011741 FRAME: 0613** 

## ASSIGNMENT

FOR a valuable consideration	, the undersigned,		
INVENTOR :	Akio Saito		
RESIDING AT:	Kanagawa Japan		
hereby sell, assign and transferight, title and interest in and	to a certain invention o	r improvement in	orporation, the whole
	"DISC DR		
disclosed in an application Patents+TMS, A Professional said application being identify, and in our own	Corporation of Chicagoried in the office records	o, Illinois, and executed o s of said firm as Case No	f even date herewith,  ASM-P-00-002
States Letters Patent therefor, thereof, all divisions, continuated and all rights and privileges up to claim the benefit of an earl	when issued, together varions and reissues there ander the Letters Patent the	with all improvements the eof and substitutions of or hat may be granted therefo	reon and betterments r for said application, or, including the right
I hereby authorize and may be granted for said inver	l request the Commissintion or improvement to	oner of Patents to issue the "DISC DRIVE"	ne Letters Patent that
For the same consider assignee or its assigns full and of the inventions disclosed in assignee or its assigns, at its e herein assigned and to be assigned applications; will make all rigorities or in the Courts, and guccessors, assigns and non inventions embraced within	I complete information as aid application, and was expense, in the procure grand, including the executable paths, will testify generally will do every thinees to obtain, enjoy	will cooperate at any time nent of patent protection to oution of new, divisional, of in any proceedings in the thing lawfully possible to and enforce proper pate nent.	ements or betterments to upon request of said to cover the inventions continuing and reissue to United States Patents and said assignee, its
DATE: April 3, 20	01	A. Secto Inventor's Signature	Akio SAITO
WITNESSES:			
DATE: April 3, 2	001	mutsupi	hickara
April 3. 2			Tankawa

PATENT REEL: 011741 FRAME: 0614 4:20:17

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET 1 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM-		
o trie Asst. Commissioner of Patents	Please record the attache	ed original documents
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of re	eceiving party(ies)
Akio Sailo  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes   No	Mitsumi Electric Company, Ltd 8-8-2 Kokuryo ono Chofu-shi Tokyo Japan	
Nature of conveyance	Additional Name(s) & Address	(es) åttached ☐ <b>Y</b> es ⊠N0
3 Assignment		APR 2 0 2001
் Application number(s) or patent number(s)		1.1
ttris absument is being filed together with a new appli	t cation, the execution date o	the application is
A Platent Application No.(s) 09/738 711	B: Patent N	C(S)
Additional numbers	attached? - Yes # No	and the second of the
Name and address of party to whom orrespondence concerning document should be nailed.	6. Total number of applica	itions and patents involved
Brian M. Mattson, Esq. Patents+TMS, P.C. 1914 N. Milwaukee Ave. Chicago, IL 60647	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41 Ø Enclosed	\$ <u>40.00</u>
	account number	er: 50-0595 ny Additional Fees to deposit is page if paying by deposit account)
JON OC	SE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature The nest of my knowledge and belief the foregoing the op, if the organic documents  The R.M. Mattson  The R.M. Mattson	gifornation is true and corre	t and any attached cop, is a
Name of Person Signing Signature	Total number of	pages enclosed:
Mail documents to be recorded and required cover sh	eet information to.	
Asst. Comm Box A	issioner for Patents Assignments Iton, D.C. 20231	
Wasting	(Av.) = 12.	
000030 09738711		
40.00 DP		

05/03/2001 TDIAZ1 01 FC:581

RECORDED: 04/20/2001

PATENT REEL: 011741 FRAME: 0615